Ref: 2022/03 (Extract)

Date of Request: 09/05/2022

Date of Response: 19/05/2022

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

Subject: Use of Expanded Polystyrene Insulation (EPS)

Request and Response:

Please provide me with:

Information on:

- 1. On how many properties EPS has been installed
- 2. Of the properties which had it installed, how many had (i) fire retardant and (ii) non-fire-retardant EPS installed
- 3. How many of those properties EPS been removed from
- 4. Of the properties which had EPS installed, how many had 6mm or more of render cover installed

Request part		Environmental information disclosed in response
1.	On how many properties EPS has been installed?	19.
2.	Of the properties which had it installed, how many had (i) fire retardant and (ii) non-fire-retardant EPS installed?	All 19 had non-fire-retardant EPS installed.
3.	How many of those properties EPS been removed from?	0.
4.	Of the properties which had EPS installed, how many had 6mm or more of render cover installed?	All 19.